

## HAMSTEAD MARSHALL PARISH COUNCIL

## HAMSTEAD MARSHALL PARISH COUNCIL NOTICE OF VILLAGE MEETING RECENT POWER OUTAGE

**VENUE: HAMSTEAD MARSHALL VILLAGE HALL** 

DATE: THURSDAY, JANUARY 16, 2025

TIME: 6:00PM - 7:25pm,

(Please note, that a parish council meeting will follow, immediately after this meeting)

## SUBJECT: RECENT POWER OUTAGE AND DISRUPTIONS

OPPORTUNITY FOR PARISHIONERS TO LEARN MORE FROM THE REPRESENTATIVE OF WEST BERKSHIRE COUNCIL, EMERGENCY PLANNING, MR DAVE GLOVER AND MR BRYAN PUSKAR, REPRESENTING SSEN. THERE WILL BE AN OPPORTUNITY FOR PARISHIONERS TO ASK QUESTIONS OF THE REPRESENTATIVES.

IT IS THE INTENTION OF HAMSTEAD MARSHALL PARISH COUNCIL TO PUT IN PLACE A PARISH-WIDE EMERGENCY PLAN IN PARTNERSHIP WITH WEST BERKSHIRE COUNCIL, SSEN AND OTHER EMERGENCY SERVICES

PARISHIONERS MAY BE INTERESTED IN READING THESE VERY USEFUL RESOURCES, PRIOR TO THE MEETING.

- https://www.westberks.gov.uk/preparing-for-emergencies
- <a href="https://www.westberks.gov.uk/community-preparedness">https://www.westberks.gov.uk/community-preparedness</a>
- https://www.westberks.gov.uk/emergency-grab-bag
- https://www.westberks.gov.uk/extreme-cold

For further information, please contact Anne Budd 07865 668201

Thank you, Hamstead Marshall Parish Council